506600832 04/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6647637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATIENT SAFETY TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, LLC	09/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPERATING ROOM SAFETY ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Street Address:	100 BERWYN PARK	
Internal Address:	850 CASSATT ROAD, SUITE 220	
City:	BERWYN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13776576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)576-6202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8185765517

Email: christine.pineiro@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM R. RICHTER

Address Line 1:2600 SOFAMOR DANEK DRIVEAddress Line 4:MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38132

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C00018166.USC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE PINEIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Pineiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=C00018166.USC4_Change_of_Name_Assignment_from_Patient_Safety_to_Operating_Room#page1.tif source=C00018166.USC4_Change_of_Name_Assignment_from_Patient_Safety_to_Operating_Room#page2.tif source=C00018166.USC4_Change_of_Name_Assignment_from_Patient_Safety_to_Operating_Room#page3.tif

PATENT 506600832 REEL: 055871 FRAME: 0395

Delaware

PAGE 3

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"OPERATING ROOM SAFETY, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PATIENT SAFETY TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "OPERATING ROOM SAFETY ENTERPRISES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 1:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

3959465 8100M

111031908

Verify this certificate online delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Builock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9046660

DATE: 09-22-11

PATENT REEL: 055871 FRAME: 0396

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:47 PM 09/22/2011 FILED 01:38 PM 09/22/2011 SRV 111031908 - 3959465 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OPERATING ROOM SAFETY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

INTO

PATIENT SAFETY TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SEPTEMBER 22, 2011

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq. (the "Act") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which are merging are as follows:

		The state of the s
1	Name	Jurisdiction of Formation
	Operating Room Safety, LLC	Delaware
	Patient Safety Transport Systems, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with §18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The merger of Operating Room Safety, LLC into Patient Safety Transport Systems, LLC shall be effective on the filing of this Certificate of Merger on September 22, 2011 (the "Effective Date").

FOURTH: Patient Safety Transport Systems, LLC shall survive the merger.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation for Patient Safety Transport Systems, LLC shall be amended as of the Effective Date to reflect a change in name to "Operating Room Safety Enterprises, LLC".

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business is 100 Berwyn Park, Suite 220, Berwyn, PA 19312.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any Member.

PATIENT SAFETY TRANSPORT SYSTEMS, LLC A Delaware Limited Liability Company

By: /s/ Lewis S. Sharps	3
Name: Lewis S. Sharps,	Manager

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OPERATING ROOM SAFETY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

INTO

PATIENT SAFETY TRANSPORT SYSTEM, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SEPTEMBER 22, 2011

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §18-101, et seq. (the "Act") does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities which are merging are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation
Operating Room Safety, LLC	Delaware
Patient Safety Transport System, LLC	Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with §18-209 of the Act.

THIRD: The merger of Operating Room Safety, LLC into Patient Safety Transport System, LLC shall be effective on the filing of this Certificate of Merger on September 22, 2011 (the "Effective Date").

FOURTH: Patient Safety Transport System, LLC shall survive the merger.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation for Patient Safety Transport System, LLC shall be amended as of the Effective Date to reflect a change in name to "Operating Room Safety Enterprises, LLC".

SIXTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of the principal place of business is 100 Berwyn Park, Suite 220, Berwyn, PA 19312.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any Member.

PATIENT SAFETY TRANSPORT SYSTEM, LLC

A Delaware Limited Liability Company

Name: Lewis S. Sharps, Manager

2801216v2

PATENT REEL: 055871 FRAME: 0398